

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1046 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1140 OF 2018

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Maharashtra Tourism Development Corporation ..Applicant

Versus

Digitally signed by
ANAND SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Emirates Shipping Line FZE & anr. ..Respondents

Date: 2025.11.21
19:43:57 +0530

None present

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 20.11.2025

P C.

1. None appears for both the parties when the matter is called out.
2. The matter to come up on board on **27.11.2025** under the caption "*For Dismissal*".

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)