

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1046 OF 2025

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 1140 OF 2018

Maharashtra Tourism Development Corporation...PETITIONER

V/S

Emirates Shipping Line Fze And AnotherRESPONDENT

None Present

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 27th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)