



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**261 IA/1046/2025
IN
EXA/1140/2018
Maharashtra Tourism Development Corporation
VS
EMIRATES SHIPPING LINE FZE AND ANOTHER**

Adv. Suraj Kaushik for the applicant.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 11 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Kaushik, learned counsel appearing for the applicant seeks short accommodation in order to take steps in the execution proceedings.

2. Stand over to 8/1/2026.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)