

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1046 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1140 OF 2018

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Maharashtra Tourism Development Corporation ..Applicant

Versus

Digitally signed
by ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Emirates Shipping Line FZE & anr. ..Respondents

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Advocate, for the Applicant

Date:
2026.01.27
20:46:28 +0530

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 22.01.2026

P. C.

1. On the request being made by learned Counsel for the Applicant,
stand over to **05.03.2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)